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CHAPTER 675—H. F. No. 2308

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Carver county; relating to land acquisition
for parks therein in certain cases; amending Laws 1967, Chapter
131, Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1967, Chapter 131, Section 2, is amended
to read:

Sec. 2. Carver county; park lands. This act Laws 1967,
Chapter 131, shall not apply to the acquisition for park purposes of
lands by the state of Minnesota, the county of Carver, or any city,
village, er borough, or town situated within the county of Carver,
nor shall this act Laws 1967, Chapter 131, apply to the transfer of
real estate between public agencies listed in Laws 1967, Chapter
131, Section 1.

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective only after its approval
by the governing body of the county of Carver, and upon compli-
ance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 676—S, F. No. 2190

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the district court in Olmsted county; provid-
ing for the selection and drawing of jurors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Olmsted county; district court; jurors. Notwith-
standing the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 593.03, not
less than 48 petit jurors shall be drawn for each general term of
the district court for Olmsted county; but in his discretion the judge
of district court for said county, by order filed with the clerk at least
30 days before any term, may direct that a greater number be drawn,
not exceeding 90 in all, or that no petit jury be drawn for such term.

Sec. 2. Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes,
Section 593.13, the county board of Olmsted county, at its annual
session in January, shall select from the qualified voters of the county
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288 rather than 144 persons to serve as petit jurors in the district
court for Olmsted county. In all other respects the provisions of sec-
tion 593.13 shall apply to Olmsted county.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect upon its approval by the
governing body of Olmsted county and upon compliance with the
provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 677—H. F. No. 1102

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Independent School District No. 719; au-
thorizing its school board to establish a deferred compensation plan
for employees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Independent School District No. 719, Prior Lake;
deferred compensation. The school board of Independent School
District No. 719, which includes within its boundaries the village of
Prior Lake, is hereby authorized to establish, amend or terminate a
qualified deferred compensation plan for some or all of its employees
under sections 401, 402, and 501 of the current federal internal
revenue code or any equivalent provision of subsequent federal in-
come tax law. The plan shall be administered by a trust company
authorized to do business in this state. Contributions shall be limited
to $200 per participating employee per year. The establishment of
such a plan shall not affect the rights and liabilities of the board and
teachers of the district under Minnesota Statutes, Section 125.12.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective upon approval by the
members of the school board of said district and upon compliance
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 23, 1967.

CHAPTER 678—H. F. No. 1318

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the police relief association of the village of
Hibbing.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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